As of JUNE 2025
2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

No. Company Station Description

220722127 Mod. 2
(+11) Bunge 5642+50 To modify LONO#220722127, which includes 3 additional soil borings
Through Eustis Engineering

230905183 Ext.

(+11) St. Charles Clean Fuels, LLC 5682+00 &  To extend LONO#230905183, which includes to perform 12 soil borings and
Through Eustis Engineering 3 CPT’s

231211249 Mod. 6

(+11) Bunge 5640+31 To modify LONO#231211249, which includes to modify the landside electrical
Through WSP building and for the addition of the FRI building

240131020 Ext.

(+15) Jordan Stamps 5590+45 To extend LONO#240131020, which includes to build a single family home at 107

Audubon Place

240214030 Ext.
Shell Chemical 5330+00 To extend LONO#240214030, which includes to construct a new office building,
Through AECOM amenities/ gathering building, guard house and associated utilities
Through Mathes Brierr Arch.

240924235 Mod.

(+11) Bunge 5637+58 To modify LONO#240924235, which includes To amend the location of the
Through Murray Architects maintenance building

250110004 ADM New Orleans 5613+00 To drill two soil borings

(+11) Through Terracon Consultants
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250117005 Entergy Louisiana 5603+14 To replace 1 existing wooden 50 foot C1 wooden pole with new 50 foot C1
(+11) Through Land Management Scvs. wooden pole at 13035 River Road (hwy 48)

250128016 Dunn Homes, LLC 5303+96 To construct a residential dwelling at 55 West B Street

(+11)

250128017 Dunn Homes, LLC 5303+15 To construct a residential dwelling at 65 West B Street

(+11)

250128020 AT&T 5730+14 To place +-3,952 feet for buried fiber optic cable at 2nd Street and River Road
(+11) Through Pearce Services

Dramatic Movie LA, LLC - to access the Road at 14098Airline Hwy, St. Rose, LA to film a scene for “The Drama” on 2/4 -2/6

250213025 ADM 5606+22 To install a new vehicular access ramp with a new concrete ramp
Through Lanier & Associates

St. Charles Borromeo Church

Permission to park vehicles on the Mississippi River Levee for the Little Red Church Food & Fun Festival, Destrehan, Louisiana, May 2-4, 2025, in
St. Charles Parish.

250317029 Rochelle Deville 5050+82 To install an inground gunite swimming pool at 102 Gretchen Court
(+11) Through Sunny Time Pools

250317032 Entergy Louisiana 5422+88 To replace an existing wooden utility pole at 14558 River Road

(+11) Through Land Management Scvs.

250325041 Valero St. Charles 5344+50 To construct a pole

(+15) Through Stantec Consulting



No.

250331044
(+15)

Company

Allen Bryant

Waiver granted (+15) on 5/5/25

250403047
(+11)

250403048
(+11)

250403049
(+15)

250604057
(+15)

250612063
(+11)

250612064
(+11)

250612065
(+11)

250612069
(+11)

250612073
(+11)

Entergy Louisiana
Through Angelle & Donohue

Entergy Louisiana
Through Angelle & Donohue

Valero St. Charles
Through Stantec Consulting

Valero St. Charles
Through Stantec Consulting

Valero St. Charles
Through Atlas Technical

Shell Norco
Through Triad

Atmos Energy
Through 2B Engineering

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.
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5672+11

5624+00 to
5638+00

5624+00 to

5638+00

5392+32

5376+76

5407+55

5323+18

5905+61

5753+55

5898+47

St. Charles Parish

Description

To install an inground swimming pool at 103 Oaklawn Drive

To replace numerous wooden utility poles with new steel poles along River
Road, Amelia Street, Lorraine Street and Jonathan Street

To replace numerous wooden utility poles with new steel poles along River
Road, Amelia Street, Lorraine Street and Jonathan Street

To remove 1 pole

To install a utility pole at the St. Charles Refinery

To perform the proposed underground storage tank closure activities at a former
gas station at 14648 River Road

To install a new Cathodic Protection deep anode

To install approximately 65 feet of 2-inch gas main along LA-48 near 10018 River
Road

To replace 1 wooden pole at 123 Saint Rose Avenue

To remove 5 existing wooden utility poles, install 2 new utility poles and anchors
at 10105 River Road
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250612074 Entergy Louisiana 5653+07 To install 5 new wood poles and 1 new wood pole with anchor at 12350 River
(+11) Through Land Management Scvs. Road

250612075 Lower Ship Service LLC 5899+05 To relocate a 10-inch waterline

(+11)



