<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
220722127 M (+11)	od. 2 Bunge Through Eustis Engineering	5642+50	To modify LONO#220722127, which includes 3 additional soil borings
230905183 Ex (+11)	ct. St. Charles Clean Fuels, LLC Through Eustis Engineering	5682+00 &	To extend LONO#230905183, which includes to perform 12 soil borings and 3 CPT's
231211249 M (+11)	od. 6 Bunge Through WSP	5640+31	To modify LONO#231211249, which includes to modify the landside electrical building and for the addition of the FRI building
240131020 Ex (+15)	ct. Jordan Stamps	5590+45	To extend LONO#240131020, which includes to build a single family home at 107 Audubon Place
240214030 Ex	ct. Shell Chemical Through AECOM Through Mathes Brierr Arch.	5330+00	To extend LONO#240214030, which includes to construct a new office building, amenities/gathering building, guard house and associated utilities
240924235 M (+11)	od. Bunge Through Murray Architects	5637+58	To modify LONO#240924235, which includes To amend the location of the maintenance building
250110004 (+11)	ADM New Orleans Through Terracon Consultants	5613+00	To drill two soil borings

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>		
250117005 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5603+14	To replace 1 existing wooden 50 foot C1 wooden pole with new 50 foot C1 wooden pole at 13035 River Road (hwy 48)		
250128016 (+11)	Dunn Homes, LLC	5303+96	To construct a residential dwelling at 55 West B Street		
250128017 (+11)	Dunn Homes, LLC	5303+15	To construct a residential dwelling at 65 West B Street		
250128020 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	5730+14	To place +-3,952 feet for buried fiber optic cable at 2nd Street and River Road		
Dramatic Movie LA, LLC - to access the Road at 14098Airline Hwy, St. Rose, LA to film a scene for "The Drama" on 2/4 - 2/6					
250213025	ADM Through Lanier & Associates	5606+22	To install a new vehicular access ramp with a new concrete ramp		
St. Charles Borromeo Church Permission to park vehicles on the Mississippi River Levee for the Little Red Church Food & Fun Festival, Destrehan, Louisiana, May 2-4, 2025, in St. Charles Parish.					
250317029 (+11)	Rochelle Deville Through Sunny Time Pools	5050+82	To install an inground gunite swimming pool at 102 Gretchen Court		
250317032 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5422+88	To replace an existing wooden utility pole at 14558 River Road		
250325041 (+15)	Valero St. Charles Through Stantec Consulting	5344+50	To construct a pole		

No.	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
250331044 (+15)	Allen Bryant	5672+11	To install an inground swimming pool at 103 Oaklawn Drive
Waiver grant 250403047 (+11)	ted (+15) on 5/5/25 Entergy Louisiana Through Angelle & Donohue	5624+00 to 5638+00	To replace numerous wooden utility poles with new steel poles along River Road, Amelia Street, Lorraine Street and Jonathan Street
250403048 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Angelle & Donohue	5624+00 to 5638+00	To replace numerous wooden utility poles with new steel poles along River Road, Amelia Street, Lorraine Street and Jonathan Street
250403049 (+15)	Valero St. Charles Through Stantec Consulting	5392+32	To remove 1 pole
250604057 (+15)	Valero St. Charles Through Stantec Consulting	5376+76	To install a utility pole at the St. Charles Refinery
250612063 (+11)	Valero St. Charles Through Atlas Technical	5407+55	To perform the proposed underground storage tank closure activities at a former gas station at 14648 River Road
250612064 (+11)	Shell Norco Through Triad	5323+18	To install a new Cathodic Protection deep anode
250612065 (+11)	Atmos Energy Through 2B Engineering	5905+61	To install approximately 65 feet of 2-inch gas main along LA-48 near 10018 River Road
250612069 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5753+55	To replace 1 wooden pole at 123 Saint Rose Avenue
250612073 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5898+47	To remove 5 existing wooden utility poles, install 2 new utility poles and anchors at 10105 River Road

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
250612074 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5653+07	To install 5 new wood poles and 1 new wood pole with anchor at 12350 River Road
250612075 (+11)	Lower Ship Service LLC	5899+05	To relocate a 10-inch waterline